

NEWS RELEASE

Brussels, 15 April 2013

Rezidor's Q1 2013 Results Presentation

The Rezidor Hotel Group will publish its first quarter financial results on Wednesday, 24 April 2013 at 07:30 CET.

The group will host a telephone conference and an audio webcast on the same day at 09:00 CET, where the report will be presented by Rezidor's President & CEO, Wolfgang M. Neumann, and Deputy President & CFO, Knut Kleiven.

To follow the webcast live, please log on to <u>www.investor.rezidor.com</u>.

To access the presentation by a telephone conference, please dial:

Sweden:	+46 (0)8 5051 3793
Sweden toll-free:	0200 883 440
United Kingdom:	+44 (0)20 7784 1036
United Kingdom toll-free:	0800 279 5004
France:	+33(0)1 70 48 01 66
France: toll-free	0805 631 580
United States of America:	+1 646 254 3365
United States of America toll-free:	1877 249 9037

Confirmation code: 4662914

For a replay of the live webcast, please also log on to www.investor.rezidor.com.

About the Rezidor Hotel Group

The Rezidor Hotel Group is one of the most dynamic hotel companies in the world and a member of the Carlson Rezidor Hotel Group. The group features a portfolio of more than 430 hotels in operation and under development with almost 97,000 rooms in more than 70 countries.

Rezidor operates the brands **Radisson Blu** and **Park Inn by Radisson** in Europe, the Middle East and Africa (EMEA), along with the Club Carlson loyalty programme for frequent hotel guests. Under a worldwide licence agreement with the iconic Italian fashion house Missoni Rezidor operates and develops the lifestyle brand **Hotel Missoni**. Following a strategic alliance agreement with **Regent Hotels & Resorts** Rezidor also develops and operates new Regent properties in EMEA. Rezidor has an industry-leading Responsible Business Programme and was awarded one the World's Most Ethical Companies by the US think tank Ethisphere.

In November 2006, Rezidor was listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange. Carlson, a privately held global hospitality and travel company, based in Minneapolis (USA), is the majority shareholder.

The corporate support office of the Rezidor Hotel Group is based in Brussels, Belgium.

For more information, visit <u>www.rezidor.com</u>

For more details, please contact

Christiane Reiter, Senior Director Corporate Communication, <u>christiane.reiter@carlsonrezidor.com</u> Renu Snehi, Senior Director Corporate Communication, <u>renu.snehi@carlsonrezidor.com</u>